Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	V V	T	▼ ▼	
Tab settings → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies)	
	Blake Emeny Vistes V	Name: The Boein		
Mark E. Eatkins, Paul Mikulencak, R. Blake Emery, Victor K. Stuhr, Adam P. Malachowski, Stephen T. Brown, Richard K. Wong, Chester P. Nelson, Michael L. Drake, Christopher A. Vegter, Bruce R. Detert, and Christopher A. Konings				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🕒 Yes 🔼 No	_ 	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger		AGO NI AN Diversida	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 100 North Riverside		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
5,000,000,000	NAAAE AJEJOOOF	City: Chicago	State: Ml Zip; 60606	
3/29/2005, 3/30 Execution Date: 4/6/2005)/2005, 4/5/2005 and			
Application number(s) or pate		Additional name(s) &	address(es) atteched? 🖳 Yes 📮 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/220,256		B. Patent No.(s)		
		ittached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should to		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	
<u> </u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
_{Name;} John A. Artz		☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Internal Address:			
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: 28333 Telegra	aph Road			
Suite 250		50-0476		
City: Southfield State: MI	Zip: 48034	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
OityGtate				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original d		Information is true and	d correct and any attached copy	
John A. Artz		2Q-1/2-1/4-5	May 10, 2005	
Name of Person Signi	ing	Signatur€)	Date	
T-1-1	number of pages including cov	~	dom (mante) 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ARTZ ARTZ LAW OFFICES

248 2239522

P.04/06

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3

(04-1137 - BOE 0556 DUS)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my name, have invented a **JET AIRPLANE CONFIGURATION** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by me on this day, or (if the following is completed) filled on December 28, 2004, as Serial No. 29/220,256; and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, (hereinafter referred to as BOEING), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business in Chicago, Illinois, with a mailing address of 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and my employer, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BOEING, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in- part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said BOEING, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to BOEING, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by BOEING, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, . obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of BOEING, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in BOEING, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 016210 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

(04-1137 - BOE 0556 DUS)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have executed this instrument.

FULL NAME OF FIRST OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Mark E. Eatkins	The falso	3.29.05		
	Men Pron			
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)				
5104 107 TH Avenue, NE, Kirkland, WA 9		<u> </u>		
<u> </u>				
FULL NAME OF SECOND OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Paul Mikulencak	1-141777	3 29 2005		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)				
1831 Lombard Avenue, Everett, WA 982	201			
		LDATE /		
FULL NAME OF THIRD OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
R. Blake Emery	1. Blade - Meson	4/6/05		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		7/		
40514 196th Avenue, SE, Enumclaw, WA	APT CHIL RENTON, WAL 98056	-		
1083 LK. WASH. BLVD. H.	APT CHIL RENTON, WAX 48056			
FULL NAME OF FOURTH OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Victor K. Stuhr	1 For L. Ath	3/30/0 <i>5</i>		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	1/100	 		
3951 Dayton Avenue N., Seattle, WA 98	3103			
FULL NAME OF FIFTH OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Adam P. Malachowski	L1 M 11	3/28/05		
	NO 1 CANDE			
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE) 1032 214 th PL, SW, Lynnwood, WA 980	38			
1032 214 PL, SVV, Lynnwood, VVA 960		·		
FULL NAME OF SIXTH OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTO S SIGNATURE	DATE /		
Stephen T. Brown	The state of the s	7/05/05		
·	Che Jon	1/3/		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	<u> </u>	•		
3410 Tulatip Ave., Everett, WA 98201				
FULL NAME OF SEVENTH OR JOINT INVENTOR	- Page 1	DATE		
Richard K. Wong	Kuhard K Wong	4/5/05		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)				
6106 Thomas Ct., SE, Auburn, WA 98092				

PATENT

REEL: 016210 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

(04-1137 - BOE 0556 DUS)

FULL NAME OF EIGHTH OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE /		
Chester P. Nelson	Chute P Nelson	3/30/05		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)				
1554 3 rd Street, Kirkland, WA 98033				
FULL NAME OF NINTH OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Michael L. Drake	mill 16h	3/29/05		
TOTAL CONTRACTOR (AND CONTRACTOR)	700, -0-	<u> </u>		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)				
903 170 th PL SE, Bellevue, WA 98008				
		DATE		
FULL NAME OF TENTH OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	- /		
Christopher A. Vegter	and light	5/29/05		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		,		
10618 NE 143 rd Street, Bothell, WA 98011				
FULL NAME OF 11TH OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Bruce R. Detert	Bruce Betuit	4/5/2005		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		- / /		
1911 NW 75 th , Seattle, WA 98117				
FULL NAME OF TWELFTH OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S PIGNATURE	DATE		
Christopher A. Konings		3/30/05		
Cimatopher A. Nonings	Ch long	7/70/03		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)				
12215 NE 105 th St., Kirkland, WA 98033				

PATENT
REEL: 016210 FRAME; 0263